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Certificate of Excellence

Presenting: CDR Sherée Williams, Navy JROTC Program Director

Allen D. Nease High School

Ponte Vedra, Florida

Catawba Ridge High School

Fort Mill, South Carolina

Colts Neck High School

Colts Neck, New Jersey

East View High School

Georgetown, Texas

El Camino Real Charter High School

Woodland Hills, California

Floyd Central High School

Floyd Knobs, Indiana

Gaither High School

Tampa, Florida

Green Run High School

Virginia Beach, Virginia

J.W. Mitchell High School

New Port Richey, Florida

Middleburg High School

Middleburg, Florida

Navarre High School

Navarre, Florida

Norview High School

Norfolk, Virginia

Notre Dame Jr/Sr High School

Utica, New York

Pace High School

Pace, Florida

Pacifica High School

Garden Grove, California

Pieper High School

San Antonio, Texas

Shawnee Mission North High School

Overland Park, Kansas

Smithson Valley High School

Spring Branch, Texas

Soledad High School

Soledad, California

Southeast Guilford High School

Greensboro, North Carolina

Troy High School

Lake Elsinore, California

Vista Ridge High School

Cedar Park, Texas

Willard High School

Willard, Missouri

Zion Benton Township High School

Zion, lllinois




Armed Knockout Winners

Presenting: MSgt Michael Taft, Naval Science Instructor

1 st Place -
2nd Place -
3rd Place -
4th Place -
5th Place -
6th Place -
7th Place -
8th Place -
9th Place -

10th Place -

Cadet Ainsley Tyler - Floyd Central HS

Cadet Quinton Boone — Willard HS

Cadet James Harris — Pace HS

Cadet Michael Zaccheus — East View HS

Cadet Brian Buehler — Troy HS

Cadet Joseph McCormick — Southeast Guilford HS
Cadet Elijah Matt - Vista Ridge HS

Cadet Juan Barron - Soledad HS

Cadet Pablo Giagnon - Pace HS

Cadet Logan Grillo — JW Mitchell HS

Unarmed Knockout Winners

Presenting: Chief Michael Santiago, Naval Science Instructor

1 st Place -
2nd Place -
3rd Place -
4th Place -
5th Place -
6th Place -
7th Place -
8th Place -
92th Place -

10th Place -

Cadet Madison Toner - JW Mitchell HS

Cadet Caleb Parker — Pace HS

Cadet Conor Caulfield — Colts Neck HS

Cadet Advika lyer — Troy HS

Cadet Roberto Dilon — EI Camino Real Charter HS
Cadet Donna Petty — Vista Ridge HS

Cadet Guadalupe Chavez — Soledad HS

Cadet Avery Neckin — Colts Neck HS

Cadet Trigg Sayer — Navarre HS

Cadet Jacob Brown — Southeast Guilford HS




Male Curl-Ups Individual Medals

Presenting: Chief Santo Colon, Naval Science Instructor

st Place - ].W. Mitchell HS — Cadet Grillo 250 (14¢6)
2nd Place - Shawnee Mission North HS — Cadet Barron 250 (120
3rd Place - Shawnee Mission North HS — Cadet Long 250 (100)
4th Place - Navarre HS — Cadet Maher 250 (99
5th Place - Colts Neck HS — Cadet Siedenburg 250 (93
6th Place - Colts Neck HS — Cadet Bookman 250 (v0)
6th Place - Shawnee Mission North HS — Cadet Clements 250 (90)
8th Place - Shawnee Mission North HS — Cadet Olberding 250 (87
9th Place - Colts Neck HS — Cadet Russ 250 (89
10th Place - EI Camino Real Charter HS — Cadet Espiritu 250 82
Female Curl-Ups Individual Medals
Presenting: Chief Chilanda Steave, Naval Science Instructor
[st Place - ].W. Mitchell HS - Cadet Felicien 250 (105)
2nd Place - Gaither HS — Cadet Crespo 250 (9g)
3rd Place - Colts Neck HS — Cadet Neckin 250 (85)
4th Place - Shawnee Mission North HS — Cadet Linarez 250 (¢5)
5th Place - Colts Neck HS — Cadet Penczak 250 ¢4
6th Place - Colts Neck HS — Cadet Gehman 250 3
7th Place - Pace HS - Cadet Parker 250 (61
8th Place - Colts Neck HS — Cadet Myerson 250 59
9th Place - Norview HS — Cadet Williams 250 (58)
10th Place - Notre Dame Jr/Sr HS — Cadet Trevisani 250 (59



Curl-Ups Team Trophy

Presenting: Capt Regan Kieff, Area Manager, Area 16

I st Place -

2nd Place -

3rd Place -

4th Place -

5th Place -

Colts Neck HS

Shawnee Mission North HS

J.W. Mitchell HS

Gaither HS

Green Run

Male Push-Ups Individual Medals

Presenting: Capt Jerry Hupp, Naval Science Instructor

1 st Place -
2nd Place -
3rd Place -
4th Place -
5th Place -
6th Place -
7th Place -
8th Place -
9th Place -

10th Place -

Colts Neck HS — Cadet Russ

Gaither HS — Cadet Rosario

El Camino Real Charter HS — Cadet Pham
Pacifica HS — Cadet Bang

El Camino Real Charter HS — Cadet Kim
Navarre HS — Cadet Russell

Middleburg HS — Cadet Park

Colts Neck HS - Cadet Sanginari

Pacifica HS — Cadet Phan

J.W. Mitchell HS — Cadet Tavarez

3817

3632

3431

3089

2951

156
128
127
125
111
110
109
108
107
102



Female Push-Ups Individual Medals

Presenting: CDR Vince Quidachay, Area Manager, Area 23
Ist Place - Shawnee Mission North HS — Cadet Acosta

2nd Place - Shawnee Mission North HS — Cadet Walters
3rd Place - Green Run HS — Cadet Dandin

4th Place - ].W. Mitchell HS — Cadet David
5th Place - Shawnee Mission North HS — Cadet Pena
6th Place - Pacifica HS — Cadet Minh-Tam Nguyen

6th Place - Pacifica HS — Cadet Joyce Nguyen
8th Place - Southeast Guilford HS — Cadet Woodard
9th Place - Southeast Guilford HS — Cadet Patrick

10th Place - ].W. Mitchell HS — Cadet Narcisi

10th Place - ].W. Mitchell HS — Cadet Bronson

126
89
86
81
71
(tie) 68
(tie) 68
67
66
(tie) 65
(tie) 65

Push-Ups Team Trophy

Presenting: CDR Thomas Garcia, AM Area 21 & LCDR James Landis, AM Area 5

Ist Place - Shawnee Mission North HS

2nd Place - Colts Neck HS

3rd Place - Pacifica HS

4th Place - EI Camino Real Charter HS

5th Place - ].W. Mitchell HS

1139

1114

1099

1090

1034



16x100 Shuttle Relay

Presenting: CDR Merv Dial, AM Area 13 & MGySgt Jason Rampa, AM Area 15

I st Place -

2nd Place -

3rd Place -

4th Place -

5th Place -

Troy HS

Catawba Ridge HS
J.W. Mitchell HS
Allen D. Nease HS

Pacifica HS

3:04.76

3:05.72

3:06.66

3:07.31

3:08.59



Academics Individual Medals

Presenting: Command Master Chief, Naval Service Training Command Andrew Hochgraver

Ist Place - Troy HS - Cadet Zhu

2nd Place - Gaither HS - Cadet Bartley

3rd Place - Gaither HS — Cadet Sarsenov

4th Place - Gaither HS — Cadet Sabbag

4th Place - Troy HS — Cadet Salazar

4th Place - Gaither HS — Cadet Nadia Smith

7th Place - Gaither HS — Cadet Altamirano

8th Place - Allen D. Nease HS — Cadet Kurian

8th Place - Vista Ridge HS — Cadet Nelson
10th Place - Troy HS - Cadet Domingo-Fisher
10th Place - Colts Neck HS — Cadet Gulka
10th Place - Allen D. Nease HS — Cadet Servello

Academic Team Trophies

Presenting: Mr Michael Mullen, District Two

Ist Place - Gaither HS
2nd Place - Troy HS
3rd Place - Pacifica HS
4th Place - Allen D. Nease HS

5th Place - Green Run HS

79
77
76
(tie) 72
(tie) 72
(tie) 72
71
(tie) 69
(tie) 69
(tie) 68
(tie) 68
(tie) 68

206

867

803

783

773



Armed Platoon Basic Drill

Presenting: GySgt Todd McAlister, Naval Science Instructor

I st Place -

2nd Place -

3rd Place -

4th Place -

5th Place -

Shawnee Mission North HS 661
Colts Neck HS 579
Southeast Guilford HS 534
Troy HS 530
Pace HS 527

Unarmed Platoon Basic Drill

Presenting: 1stSgt Tyrone White, Naval Science Instructor

I st Place -

2nd Place -

3rd Place -

4th Place -

5th Place -

Southeast Guildord HS 495
Allen D. Nease HS (won tie) 479
Shawnee Mission North HS 479
Troy HS 470

Pace HS (won tie) 464



Color Guard

Presenting: 1stSgt Kevin Davis, Naval Science Instructor

st Place - Shawnee Mission North HS
2nd Place - Gaither HS

3rd Place - Troy HS

4th Place - Middleburg HS

5th Place - Pace HS

Armed Platoon Exhibition

Presenting: MSgt Reinaldo Mannings, Naval Science Instructor

Ist Place - Norview HS

2nd Place - Pacifica HS

3rd Place - Troy HS

4th Place - Pace HS

5th Place - Green Run HS

405

391

390

389

381

344

343

319

308

300



Unarmed Platoon Exhibition

Presenting: MGySgt Ishamael Castillo, Naval Science Instructor

st Place - Pace HS
2nd Place - Troy HS
3rd Place - Pacifica HS
4th Place - Gaither HS

5th Place - Allen D. Nease HS

Unit Personnel Inspection

Presenting: MGySgt Stan Wiggins, Naval Science Instructor

Ist Place - Allen D. Nease HS
2nd Place - Pace HS

3rd Place - Pacifica HS

4th Place - Troy HS

5th Place - El Camino Real Charter HS

Captain Jim Harvey Award

Presenting: Mr. Tim Daseler, former Navy JROTC Program Director
Recipient — East View High School

342

337

326

315

292

1334

1318

1303

1281

1264



Overall Athletic

Presenting: Mr. Allen Key, District 3

Champion - Colts Neck HS 1272.69
Runner-Up - ].W. Mitchell HS 1257.63
Third Place - Shawnee Mission North HS 1245.86

Overall Drill Events

Presenting: CDR Sherée Williams, Navy JROTC Program Director

Champion - Troy HS 2313.49
Runner-Up - Pace HS 2285.37
Third Place - Shawnee Mission North HS 2273.77

Navy JROTC National Champion

Presenting: Rear Admiral Jeffrey Czerewko, Naval Education and Training Command

Overall Champion - Troy HS 5879.45
Runner-Up - Pacifica HS 5759.83
Third Place - Pace HS 5704.38

Fourth Place Gaither HS 5696.69

Fifth Place

Shawnee Mission North HS 5659.99



