



Certificate of Excellence

Presenting: CDR Sherée Williams, Navy JROTC Program Director

Allen D. Nease High School	Ponte Vedra, Florida
Catawba Ridge High School	Fort Mill, South Carolina
Colts Neck High School	Colts Neck, New Jersey
East View High School	Georgetown, Texas
El Camino Real Charter High School	Woodland Hills, California
Floyd Central High School	Floyd Knobs, Indiana
Gaither High School	Tampa, Florida
Green Run High School	Virginia Beach, Virginia
J.W. Mitchell High School	New Port Richey, Florida
Middleburg High School	Middleburg, Florida
Navarre High School	Navarre, Florida
Norview High School	Norfolk, Virginia
Notre Dame Jr/Sr High School	Utica, New York
Pace High School	Pace, Florida
Pacifica High School	Garden Grove, California
Pieper High School	San Antonio, Texas
Shawnee Mission North High School	Overland Park, Kansas
Smithson Valley High School	Spring Branch, Texas
Soledad High School	Soledad, California
Southeast Guilford High School	Greensboro, North Carolina
Troy High School	Lake Elsinore, California
Vista Ridge High School	Cedar Park, Texas
Willard High School	Willard, Missouri
Zion Benton Township High School	Zion, Illinois

Armed Knockout Winners

Presenting: MSgt Michael Taft, Naval Science Instructor

- 1 st Place Cadet Ainsley Tyler Floyd Central HS
- 2nd Place Cadet Quinton Boone Willard HS
- **3rd Place Cadet James Harris Pace HS**
- 4th Place Cadet Michael Zaccheus East View HS
- 5th Place Cadet Brian Buehler Troy HS
- 6th Place Cadet Joseph McCormick Southeast Guilford HS
- 7th Place Cadet Elijah Matt Vista Ridge HS
- 8th Place Cadet Juan Barron Soledad HS
- 9th Place Cadet Pablo Giagnon Pace HS
- 10th Place Cadet Logan Grillo JW Mitchell HS

Unarmed Knockout Winners

Presenting: Chief Michael Santiago, Naval Science Instructor

- 1 st Place Cadet Madison Toner JW Mitchell HS
- 2nd Place Cadet Caleb Parker Pace HS
- 3rd Place Cadet Conor Caulfield Colts Neck HS
- 4th Place Cadet Advika lyer Troy HS
- 5th Place Cadet Roberto Dilon El Camino Real Charter HS
- 6th Place Cadet Donna Petty Vista Ridge HS
- 7th Place Cadet Guadalupe Chavez Soledad HS
- 8th Place Cadet Avery Neckin Colts Neck HS
- 9th Place Cadet Trigg Sayer Navarre HS
- 10th Place Cadet Jacob Brown Southeast Guilford HS

Male Curl-Ups Individual Medals

Presenting: Chief Santo Colon, Naval Science Instructor

1 st Place -	J.W. Mitchell HS – Cadet Grillo	250 (146)
2nd Place -	Shawnee Mission North HS – Cadet Barron	250 (120)
3rd Place -	Shawnee Mission North HS – Cadet Long	250 (100)
4th Place -	Navarre HS – Cadet Maher	250 (94)
5th Place -	Colts Neck HS – Cadet Siedenburg	250 (93)
6th Place -	Colts Neck HS – Cadet Bookman	250 (90)
6th Place -	Shawnee Mission North HS – Cadet Clements	250 (90)
8th Place -	Shawnee Mission North HS – Cadet Olberding	250 (87)
9th Place -	Colts Neck HS – Cadet Russ	250 (84)
10th Place -	El Camino Real Charter HS – Cadet Espiritu	250 (82)

Female Curl-Ups Individual Medals

- Chief Chiles de Cécause Nevel Ceienes In

Presenting: Chief	Chilanda Steave, Naval Science Instructor	
1 st Place -	J.W. Mitchell HS – Cadet Felicien	250 (105)
2nd Place -	Gaither HS – Cadet Crespo	250 (98)
3rd Place -	Colts Neck HS – Cadet Neckin	250 (85)
4th Place -	Shawnee Mission North HS – Cadet Linarez	250 (65)
5th Place -	Colts Neck HS – Cadet Penczak	250 (64)
6th Place -	Colts Neck HS – Cadet Gehman	250 (63)
7th Place -	Pace HS – Cadet Parker	250 (61)
8th Place -	Colts Neck HS – Cadet Myerson	250 (59)
9th Place -	Norview HS – Cadet Williams	250 (58)
1 Oth Place -	Notre Dame Jr/Sr HS – Cadet Trevisani	250 (54)

Curl-Ups Team Trophy

Presenting: Capt Regan Kieff, Area Manager, Area 16

1 st Place -	Colts Neck HS	3817
2nd Place -	Shawnee Mission North HS	3632
3rd Place -	J.W. Mitchell HS	3431
4th Place -	Gaither HS	3089
5th Place -	Green Run	29 51

Male Push-Ups Individual Medals

Presenting: Capt Jerry H	upp, Naval Science	Instructor
--------------------------	--------------------	------------

1 st Place -	Colts Neck HS – Cadet Russ	156
2nd Place -	Gaither HS – Cadet Rosario	128
3rd Place -	El Camino Real Charter HS – Cadet Pham	127
4th Place -	Pacifica HS – Cadet Bang	125
5th Place -	El Camino Real Charter HS – Cadet Kim	111
6th Place -	Navarre HS – Cadet Russell	110
7th Place -	Middleburg HS – Cadet Park	109
8th Place -	Colts Neck HS – Cadet Sanginari	108
9th Place -	Pacifica HS – Cadet Phan	107
1 Oth Place -	J.W. Mitchell HS – Cadet Tavarez	102

Female Push-Ups Individual Medals

Presenting: CDR Vince Quidachay, Area Manager, Area 23 1 st Place -Shawnee Mission North HS – Cadet Acosta 126 2nd Place -Shawnee Mission North HS – Cadet Walters 89 Green Run HS – Cadet Dandin 86 3rd Place -J.W. Mitchell HS – Cadet David 81 4th Place -Shawnee Mission North HS – Cadet Pena 5th Place -71 Pacifica HS – Cadet Minh-Tam Nguyen 6th Place -(tie) 68 Pacifica HS – Cadet Joyce Nguyen 6th Place -(tie) 68 8th Place -Southeast Guilford HS – Cadet Woodard 67 Southeast Guilford HS – Cadet Patrick 9th Place -66 J.W. Mitchell HS – Cadet Narcisi 10th Place -(tie) 65 J.W. Mitchell HS – Cadet Bronson 10th Place -(tie) 65

Push-Ups Team Trophy

Presenting: CDR Thomas Garcia, AM Area 21 & LCDR James Landis, AM Area 5

1 st Place -	Shawnee Mission North HS	1139
2nd Place -	Colts Neck HS	1114
3rd Place -	Pacifica HS	1099
4th Place -	El Camino Real Charter HS	1090
5th Place -	J.W. Mitchell HS	1034

16x100 Shuttle Relay

Presenting: CDR Merv Dial, AM Area 13 & MGySgt Jason Rampa, AM Area 15

1 st Place -	Troy HS	3:04.76
2nd Place -	Catawba Ridge HS	3:05.72
3rd Place -	J.W. Mitchell HS	3:06.66
4th Place -	Allen D. Nease HS	3:07.31
5th Place -	Pacifica HS	3:08.59

Academics Individual Medals

Presenting: Command Master Chief, Naval Service Training Command Andrew Hochgraver

1 st Place -	Troy HS – Cadet Zhu	79
2nd Place -	Gaither HS – Cadet Bartley	77
3rd Place -	Gaither HS – Cadet Sarsenov	76
4th Place -	Gaither HS – Cadet Sabbag	(tie) 72
4th Place -	Troy HS – Cadet Salazar	(tie) 72
4th Place -	Gaither HS – Cadet Nadia Smith	(tie) 72
7th Place -	Gaither HS – Cadet Altamirano	71
8th Place -	Allen D. Nease HS – Cadet Kurian	(tie) 69
8th Place -	Vista Ridge HS – Cadet Nelson	(tie) 69
10th Place -	Troy HS – Cadet Domingo-Fisher	(tie) 68
10th Place -	Colts Neck HS – Cadet Gulka	(tie) 68
10th Place -	Allen D. Nease HS – Cadet Servello	(tie) 68

Academic Team Trophies

Presenting: Mr Michael Mullen, District Two

1 st Place -	Gaither HS	906
2nd Place -	Troy HS	867
3rd Place -	Pacifica HS	803
4th Place -	Allen D. Nease HS	783
5th Place -	Green Run HS	773

Armed Platoon Basic Drill

Presenting: GySgt Todd McAlister, Naval Science Instructor

1 st Place -	Shawnee Mission North HS	661
2nd Place -	Colts Neck HS	579
3rd Place -	Southeast Guilford HS	534
4th Place -	Troy HS	530
5th Place -	Pace HS	527

Unarmed Platoon Basic Drill

Presenting: 1stSgt Tyrone White, Naval Science Instructor

1 st Place -	Southeast Guildord HS		495
2nd Place -	Allen D. Nease HS	(won tie)	479
3rd Place -	Shawnee Mission North HS		479
4th Place -	Troy HS		470
5th Place -	Pace HS	(won tie)	464

Color Guard

Presenting: 1stSgt Kevin Davis, Naval Science Instructor

1 st Place -	Shawnee Mission North HS	405
2nd Place -	Gaither HS	391
3rd Place -	Troy HS	390
4th Place -	Middleburg HS	389
5th Place -	Pace HS	381

Armed Platoon Exhibition

Presenting: MSgt Reinaldo Mannings, Naval Science Instructor

1 st Place -	Norview HS	344
2nd Place -	Pacifica HS	343
3rd Place -	Troy HS	319
4th Place -	Pace HS	308
5th Place -	Green Run HS	300

Unarmed Platoon Exhibition

Presenting: MGySgt Ishamael Castillo, Naval Science Instructor

1 st Place -	Pace HS	342
2nd Place -	Troy HS	337
3rd Place -	Pacifica HS	326
4th Place -	Gaither HS	315
5th Place -	Allen D. Nease HS	292

Unit Personnel Inspection

Presenting: MGySgt Stan Wiggins, Naval Science Instructor

1 st Place -	Allen D. Nease HS	1334
2nd Place -	Pace HS	1318
3rd Place -	Pacifica HS	1303
4th Place -	Troy HS	1281
5th Place -	El Camino Real Charter HS	1264

Captain Jim Harvey Award

Presenting: Mr. Tim Daseler, former Navy JROTC Program Director

Recipient – East View High School

Overall Athletic

Presenting: Mr. Allen Key, District 3		
Champion -	Colts Neck HS	1272.69
Runner-Up -	J.W. Mitchell HS	1257.63
Third Place -	Shawnee Mission North HS	1245.86

Overall Drill Events

Presenting: CDR Sherée Williams, Navy JROTC Program Director

Champion -	Troy HS	2313.49
Runner-Up -	Pace HS	2285.37
Third Place -	Shawnee Mission North HS	2273.77

Navy JROTC National Champion

Presenting: Rear Admiral Jeffrey Czerewko, Naval Education and Training Command

Overall Champio	n – Troy HS	5879.45
Runner-Up -	Pacifica HS	5759.83
Third Place -	Pace HS	5704.38
Fourth Place -	Gaither HS	5696.69
Fifth Place -	Shawnee Mission North HS	5659.99